502112623 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arno Plankensteiner	09/04/2012
Christian Feist	09/12/2012
Vadim Boguslavskiy	09/27/2012
Alexander Gurary	09/27/2012
Chenghung Paul Chang	09/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plansee SE	
Street Address:	Metallwerk-Plansee-Strasse 71	
City:	Reutte	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-6600	

Name:	Veeco Instruments Inc.
Street Address:	Terminal Drive
Internal Address:	Plainview
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13568928	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954 925 1100

Email: office@patentusa.com

PATENT REEL: 029218 FRAME: 0706 DP \$40,00 13568928

502112623

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2480
Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SB-697

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RALPH E LOCHER

Total Attachments: 1

source=SB-697-signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029218 FRAME: 0707 Docket No.: SB-697

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, ARNO PLANKENSTEINER, CHRISTIAN FEIST, VADIM BOGUSLAVSKIY, ALEXANDER I. GURARY, and CHENGHUNG PAUL CHANG, residing respectively at Absam, Austria, Innsbruck, Austria, Princeton, New Jersey, Bridgewater New Jersey, and Easton, Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

TERMINAL FOR MECHANICAL SUPPORT OF A HEATING ELEMENT

and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed in application No. 13/568,928 on August 7, 2012;

WHEREAS, **PLANSEE SE**, a European corporation doing business at Plansee, Austria and **VEECO INSTRUMENTS INC**. a corporation doing business at Plainview, New York, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporations, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said European corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

4000	des Coulina	(L.S.)	04.09.2017
Witness	ARNO PLANKENSTEINER		Date
107-31	Chil to	(L.S.)	12/08/2012
Witness	CHRISTIAN FEIST		Date
alesta	V. Bousland wed	(L.S.)	9/27/2012
Witness	VADIM BÖGUSLAVSKIY		Date
alwila	Mexauder Curary	(L.S.)	09/27/2012
Witness	ALEXANDER I. GURARY		Date', ',
Marka	23 R9	(L.S.)	7/27/2012
Witness	CHENGHUNG PAUL CHANG		Date

PATENT REEL: 029218 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 10/31/2012